Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/ Scheme	IMDEX LIMITED		
ACN/ ARSN	008 947 813		
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name	L1 Capital Pty Ltd		
ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	21 125 378 145		
There was a change in the interests of the	ne substantial holder on	15/10/2021	
The previous notice was given to the cor	npany on	1/10/2021	
The previous notice was dated		1/10/2021	

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

	Previous Notice		Present Notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
FPO	56,916,811	14.36%	49,936,880	12.60%	
*Based on issued capital of 396,452,400 shar			apital of 396,452,400 shares		

			Previous Noti	Previous Notice		Present Notice			
	Class of se	ecurities (4) Person	s votes	Voting p	ower (5)	Person	s votes	Voting	power (5)
	FF	0	56,916,811	14.3	36%		49,936,880	12	2.60%
Particulars of		in, or change in the nature of, a tial holder was last required to g						of the c	ompany or
	Date of change	Person whose relevant intere changed	st Nature of ch	ange (6)	Consideration relation to c		Class and numb securities affect		Person's votes affected
	15/10/2021			6,979,931			6,9	79,931	6,979,931
		L1 Capital Pty Ltd							

4. Present relevant interests Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered Holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
See Schedule 1					

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

		Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
		N/A		
6. A	ddresse	s		
	2)	,		
		Name	Address	
_				
Cie				
Sig	Inature			
		Print name Mark Landau	Capacity Director	
		KP		
		Sign here	Date 19/10/2021	
		J		
			DIRECTIONS	
	(1)			
			nbership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the	
		lom.		
	(0)			
	(2)	See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporati	ons Act 2001.	
	(3)	See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6	71B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.	
	(4)	The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless	divided into separate classes.	
	(5)	de gersons named in this form are as follows:		
	Signature Print nameMark LandauCapacityDirector Sign hereSign hereSign hereMark LandauCapacityDirector Sign hereSign hereDate19/10/2021 INTECTIONS (1) of there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests eq. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an effective trust form. The evant interests the evant interests eq. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an effective trust. The manager and trustee of an effective trust. The evant interest is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form. (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100. (6) Include details of: (7) ary relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement, and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, and a statement to reflying this contract, scheme or arrangement, and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, and a statement to reflying this contract, scheme or arrangement, and a statement to reflying this contract, scheme or arrangement, and a statement to reflying this contract, scheme or arrangement, and a contract details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, and a statement to reflying this contract, scheme o			
	(6)	laaluda dataila afi		
	(6)			
			ces because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document	
		(b) any qualification of the new or of a nerven to	eversion control the eversion of exinfluence the eversion of the unting powers or dispersed of the eccurities to which	
		any quantication of the power of a person to		
		(indicating cicat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		See the definition of "relevant agreement" in costice 0 of the	Corporations Act 2001	
		oce the dominion of relevant agreement in Section 9 of the	001p01880113 /101 2001.	
	(7)	Details of the consideration must include any and -!! has after	manay and other that any narrow from whom a relevant interactives assured has as may become an interactive de-	
	(8)	If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of	the nerson (eq. if the relevant interest arises because of an ontion) write "unknown"	
	(0)	in the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of	the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write unknown .	
	(9)	Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and an	y change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.	

Schedule 1 - L1 Capital Pty Ltd becoming a substantial holder in IMDEX Limited **Details of relevant interests**

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of secur	ities
L1 Capital Pty Ltd	Power to (or to control) exercise vote and/or dispose of the securities as discretionary investment managers or advisers of superannuation funds, pooled superannuation trusts, managed investment schemes and investment management agreements.		49,936,880

Details of present registered holders

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Persons entitled to be a registered holder	Class and number of securities		
L1 Capital Pty Ltd	Credit Suisse	Credit Suisse	47,555,920	FPO	
L1 Capital Pty Ltd	Morgan Stanley	Morgan Stanley	2,380,960	FPO	
P					
D					
		-	49,936,880		